

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

BRANDON HUTCHISON,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
vs.) No. 85548
)
STATE OF MISSOURI,)
)
 Appellant.)

 APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
 FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LAWRENCE COUNTY, MISSOURI
 39th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION I
 ORIGINAL POSTCONVICTION ACTION – HON. J. EDWARD SWEENEY, JUDGE
 REMAND HEARING – HON. DAVID DARNOLD, SENIOR JUDGE

 APPELLANT’S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

 Melinda K. Pendergraph, MOBar #34015
 Attorney for Appellant
 3402 Buttonwood
 Columbia, Missouri 65201-3724
 Telephone (573) 882-9855
 FAX (573) 875-2594

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	9
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	10
POINTS RELIED ON.....	27
ARGUMENT	
I. Justice for Sale	41
II. Jury Misled: Would Lopez Receive Leniency for his Testimony	53
III. Counsel Did Not Investigate Brandon’s Background	64
IV. Continuance	76
V. Expert Testimony	84
VI. Brandon’s Family.....	107
VII. Lopez Dominated and Controlled Brandon.....	117
VIII. Failure To Object.....	127
IX. Proportionality	137
X. Penalty Phase Instructions.....	141
XI. Reasonable And Necessary Litigation Expenses.....	144
CONCLUSION	146

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Ake v. Oklahoma</i> , 470 U.S. 68(1985)	33, 82, 92, 93, 94, 95, 97, 100
<i>Antwine v. Delo</i> , 54 F.3d 1357(8thCir.1995).....	37, 100, 130
<i>Banks v. Dretke</i> , 540 U.S. _____,2004 WL 330040(2004).....	28, 57, 58, 132
<i>Barry v. State</i> , 850 S.W.2d 348(Mo.banc1993).....	57, 137, 142
<i>Baxter v. Thomas</i> , 45 F.3d 1501(11thCir.1995).....	124
<i>Bearden v. Georgia</i> , 461 U.S. 660(1983)	27, 48-49, 82
<i>Bloomer v. United States</i> ,162 F.3d.187(2nd.Cir.1998)	79
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83(1963).....	57, 59, 60, 61
<i>Boyde v. California</i> , 494 U.S.370(1990)	39, 143
<i>Caldwell v. Mississippi</i> , 472 U.S. 320(1985)	143
<i>Carter v. Bell</i> , 218 F.3d 581(6thCir.2000).....	30, 70, 71
<i>Cave v. Singletary</i> , 971 F.2d 1513(11thCir.1992).....	114
<i>Coker v. Georgia</i> , 433 U.S. 584(1977)	139
<i>Collier v. Turpin</i> , 177 F.3d 1184(11thCir.1999).....	34, 116
<i>Commonwealth v. Chambers</i> , 599 A.2d 630(Pa.1991).....	130
<i>Commonwealth v. Strong</i> , 761 A.2d 1167(Pa.2000)	60, 61
<i>Cooper Industries v. Leatherman Tool Group, Inc.</i> , 532 U.S. 424(2001).....	38, 139
<i>Copeland v. Washington</i> , 232 F.3d 969(8thCir.2000)	37, 128, 130
<i>Deck v. State</i> , 68 S.W.3d 418(Mo.banc2002)	130, 142
<i>Douglas v. California</i> , 372 U.S. 353(1963)	48

<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104(1982).....	30, 34, 70, 82, 113
<i>Enmund v. Florida</i> , 458 U.S. 782(1982).....	139
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387(1985).....	31, 78
<i>Ex Parte Burgess</i> , 811 So.2d 617(Ala.2000).....	139
<i>Free v. Peters</i> , 12 F.3d 700(7th.Cir.1993)	39, 142
<i>Ford v. Wainwright</i> , 477 U.S. 399(1986)	40, 139-140, 145
<i>Furman v. Georgia</i> , 408 U.S. 239(1972).....	139, 143
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150(1972).....	28, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 132
<i>Glenn v. Tate</i> , 71 F.3d 1204(6thCir.1995).....	33, 35, 99, 103, 104, 119, 120
<i>Gray v. Lynn</i> , 6 F.3d 265(5thCir.1993)	39, 142
<i>Gregg v. Georgia</i> , 428 U.S.153(1976).....	143
<i>Griffin v. Illinois</i> , 351 U.S. 12(1956).....	27, 45, 47, 48
<i>Hayes v. State</i> , 711 S.W.2d 876(Mo.banc1986).....	28, 56, 58, 59
<i>Hitchcock v. Dugger</i> , 481 U.S. 393(1987).....	136
<i>Hutchison v. State</i> , 957 S.W.2d. 757(Mo.banc1997).....	130, 131, 133
<i>Hutchison v. State</i> , 59 S.W.3d 494(Mo.banc2001).....	9, 10, 11
<i>In re Brett</i> , 16 P.3d 601(Wash.banc2001)	102, 103, 106
<i>In re Care and Treatment of Norton</i> , 123 S.W.3d 170(Mo.banc2003).....	49
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358(1970).....	143
<i>Jacobs v. Horn</i> , 129 F.Supp2d 390(M.D.Pa.2001).....	95, 103
<i>Johnson v. Texas</i> , 509 U.S. 350(1993).....	106
<i>Kenner v. State</i> , 709 S.W.2d 536(Mo.App.E.D.1986)	37, 128, 131

<i>Kilmer v. Mun</i> , 17 S.W.3d 545(Mo.banc2000).....	27, 45, 46
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419(1995).....	57, 100
<i>Lafferty v. Cook</i> , 949 F.2d. 1546(10thCir.1991).....	102
<i>Lockett v. Ohio</i> , 438 U.S. 586(1978)	136, 143
<i>Mapes v. Coyle</i> , 171 F.3d. 408(6thCir.1999).....	79
<i>Mauldin v. Wainwright</i> , 723 F.2d 799(11thCir.1984).....	104
<i>Mayer v. Chicago</i> , 404 U.S. 189(1971).....	48
<i>McCleskey v. Kemp</i> , 481 U.S. 279(1987).....	51-52, 82, 139
<i>Mills v. Maryland</i> , 486 U.S. 367(1988)	143
<i>Moore v. State</i> , 827 S.W.2d 213(Mo.banc1992)	97
<i>Morrow v. State</i> , 21 S.W.3d 819(Mo.banc2000).....	44, 56, 66, 91, 111
<i>Napue v. Illinois</i> , 360 U.S. 264(1959).....	28, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 132
<i>Palmer v. Clarke</i> , 293 F.Supp. 1011(D.Neb.2003).....	38, 140
<i>Parker v. Dugger</i> , 498 U.S. 308(1991)	38, 104, 138, 139
<i>People v. Perez</i> , 952 N.E.2d 984(Ill.S.Ct.1992)	124
<i>Poole v. State</i> , 671 S.W.2d 787(Mo.App.E.D.1983)	114
<i>Pulley v. Harris</i> , 465 U.S. 37(1984)	139
<i>Richmond v. Lewis</i> , 506 U.S. 40(1992).....	38, 138, 139
<i>Roberts v. LaVallee</i> , 389 U.S. 40(1967).....	48
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 738 S.W.2d 856(Mo.banc1987)	78, 118, 128
<i>Scott v. Dugger</i> , 604 So.2d 465(Fla.1992).....	139
<i>State ex rel. Simmons v. Roper</i> , 112 S.W.3d 397(Mo.banc2003), cert. granted,	

<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 124 S.Ct. 1171(2004)	106
<i>State v. Barnett</i> , 980 S.W.2d 297(Mo.banc1998).....	46
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 859 S.W.2d 782(Mo.App.E.D.1993)	81
<i>State v. Clay</i> , 975 S.W.2d 121(Mo.banc1998).....	137, 139
<i>State v. Deck</i> , 994 S.W.2d 527(Mo.banc1999).....	142, 143
<i>State v. Driver</i> , 912 S.W.2d 52(Mo.banc1995)	123
<i>State v. English</i> , 367 So.2d 815 (La.1979).....	134, 135
<i>State v. Ervin</i> , 835 S.W.2d 905(Mo.banc1992).....	40, 144
<i>State v. Esdale</i> , 45 So.2d 865(Ala.1950).....	27, 46
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 926 S.W.2d 29(Mo.App.W.D.1996).....	142
<i>State v. Griffin</i> , 848 S.W.2d 464(Mo.banc1993).....	44
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 870 S.W.2d 798(Mo.banc1994).....	124
<i>State v. Herrera</i> , 850 P.2d 100(Az.1993)	35, 119, 120, 121
<i>State v. Howard</i> , 751 So.2d 783(La.1999).....	134, 135
<i>State v. Hunter</i> , 840 S.W.2d 850(Mo.banc1992)	40, 144
<i>State v. Hutchison</i> , 957 S.W.2d 757(Mo.banc1997).....	9, 10, 11, 17, 80
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 707 So.2d 975(La.1998).....	97
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 979 S.W.2d 171(Mo.banc1998).....	46
<i>State v. Kenley</i> , 952 S.W.2d 250(Mo.banc1997).....	44
<i>State v. Lindsey</i> , 621 So.2d 618(La.Ct.App.1993).....	61
<i>State v. Loazia</i> , 829 S.W.2d 558(Mo.App.E.D.1992)	128
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 836 S.W.2d 28(Mo.App.E.D.1992).....	123

<i>State v. McCarter</i> , 883 S.W.2d 75(Mo.App.S.D.1994).....	114
<i>State v. McCarver</i> , 20 S.W. 1058 (Mo.1893).....	45
<i>State v. McIntosh</i> , 673 S.W.2d 53(Mo.App.W.D.1984).....	79
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 886 S.W.2d 908(Mo.banc1994).....	129
<i>State v. Perkins</i> , 710 S.W.2d 889(Mo.App.E.D.1986).....	79-80
<i>State v. Ramsey</i> , 864 S.W.2d 320(Mo.banc1993)	139, 140
<i>State v. Rousan</i> , 961 S.W.2d 831(Mo.banc1998).....	80
<i>State v. Sumlin</i> , 820 S.W.2d 487(Mo.banc1991).....	78, 79, 81
<i>State v. Storey</i> , 901 S.W.2d 886(Mo.banc1995)	37, 128, 130
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 929 S.W.2d 209(Mo.banc1996).....	45
<i>State v. Wheat</i> , 775 S.W.2d 155(Mo.banc1989).....	39, 142
<i>State v. Whitfield</i> , 837 S.W.2d 503(Mo.banc1992).....	31, 79
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668(1984)	66, 78, 91, 111, 128, 130, 142
<i>United States. v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97(1976).....	57
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667(1985).....	57, 61
<i>United States v. El Paso Natural Gas Co.</i> , 376 U.S. 651(1964).....	44
<i>Walker v. State</i> , 34 S.W.3d 297(Mo.App.S.D.2000).....	129
<i>Wallace v. Stewart</i> , 184 F.3d 1112(9thCir.1999).....	33, 95, 96
<i>Wayte v. United States</i> , 470 U.S. 598(1985).....	52
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 123 S.Ct. 2527(2003).....	29, 31, 34, 35, 67, 68, 70, 81, 92
	96, 97, 103, 106, 111, 113, 115, 118
<i>Williams v. Illinois</i> , 399 U.S. 235(1970).....	48

<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 120 S.Ct.1495(2000)	29, 31, 33, 34, 35, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70
	81, 91-92, 99, 103, 106, 111, 113, 115, 128
<i>Wolfe v. State</i> , 96 S.W.3d 90(Mo.banc2003)	98
<i>Wolff v. McDonnell</i> , 418 U.S.539(1974).....	40, 140, 145
<i>Woodson v. North Carolina</i> , 428 U.S. 280(1976)	51, 82, 83, 116

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

U.S. Const., Amend. V.....	31, 32, 35, 39, 48, 76, 84, 107, 117, 141
U.S. Const., Amend. VI	29, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 39, 64, 66, 76, 84, 117, 127, 129, 141
U.S. Const., Amend. VIII.....	27, 29, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 38, 39, 41, 48, 64, 76
	82, 84, 107, 117, 127, 130, 136, 137, 139, 141
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV	27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 38, 39, 40, 41, 48, 53
	64, 76, 82, 84, 107, 117, 127, 129, 130, 136, 137, 139, 141, 144
Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 14	27, 41, 45
Mo. Const., Art. V, Sect. 3.....	9
Mo. Const., Art. V, Sect. 10	9

STATUTES:

Section 565.032	94, 106, 119, 121, 134
Section 565.035	38, 137, 139, 140

RULES:

Rule 4-1.7	69
Rule 4-1.8	69
Rule 29.07.....	123
Rule 29.11.....	129
Rule 29.15.....	9, 10, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 40, 41, 53, 56, 64, 66, 76
	84, 91, 107, 111, 117, 124, 125, 127, 128, 142, 144
Rule 29.16.....	40, 144

OTHER:

1 ABA Standards for Criminal Justice, 4-4.1	92
ABA Guidelines for the Appointment and Performance of Defense Counsel in Death Penalty Cases (Feb. 2003), Guideline 10.11,F.2	92
Comprehensibility of Approved Jury Instructions in Capital Murder Cases," <i>Journal of Applied Psychology</i> , Vol.No.80, No.4,	141
